## PATNA UNIVERISTY NOTIFICATION

On the recommendation of Bihar State University Service Commission, Patna under the provisions contained in the Statutes (duly approved by the Chancellor of the Universities of Bihar vide notification memo no.BSU.25/2014-1472/GS(1) dated:10/08/2020 for appointment of Assistant Professors in the Universities of Bihar and communicated to the Patna University by Higher Education, Education Department, Government of Bihar vide its letter no-15/ \(\frac{1}{2}\) 2-10/2024-4878 dated:03/12/2024, the following candidates, on the approval of the Syndicate dated 16.04.2025 are appointed as Assistant Professor against the vacant post in the subject of **Geography** (Faculty of Social Sciences) under Patna University Service, Patna on temporary basis in the pay scale of Rs.57700/- to Rs.182400/- (Academic Pay Level-10) with all admissible allowances as per rules of Patna University w.e.f. the date, they join

their duties. The probation period will be for two years from the date they join: -

Sl.No	NAME	CATEGORY	PLACE OF POSTING
1	RAM NARESH PRASAD	UR	Patna College, Patna
2	PRERNA BHARTI	UR	P.G Department of Geography, P.U.
3	MD.ASHRAF	UR	P.G Department of Geography, P.U.
4	BABITA KUMARI	UR	B.N. College, Patna
5	MOHAMMAD AKRAM	VISUALLY IMPAIRED	B.N. College, Patna
6	PRAMOD KUMAR PANDEY	EWS ·	P.G Department of Geography, P.U.
7	RAJENDRA PRASAD JAISWAL	BC	B.N. College, Patna
8	SUDHA KUMARI	BC	P.G Department of Geography, P.U.
9	RANJEET KUMAR	EBC	Patna College, Patna
10	ANIL KUMAR	EBC	P.G Department of Geography, P.U
11	MEERA THAKUR	EBC	P.G Department of Geography, P.U
12	ANIL KUMAR AKELA	SC	Patna College, Patna
13	REKHA KUMARI	SC	Patna College, Patna
14	SHWETA KUMARI	SC	Patna College, Patna
15	RAKESH KUMAR GOND	ST	Patna College, Patna
16	SANWITA SHAIWALINI	BC	Patna Women's College, Patna

The selected candidates will submit their joining along with all the required documents within 15 days from the issue of this notification to their respective place of posting mentioned above. In case the selected candidate /candidates are already in employment, they are required to submit their/his relieving certificate in original from their/his respective employer along with the joining letter. During the course of their employment in Patna University if any of their certificates is found fake/tampered at any stage, their appointments are liable to be cancelled.

The above selected candidates will be governed by New Pension Scheme and have to abide by the provisions of Service Statute of the Patna University, Patna. No T.A./D.A. shall be paid for joining the

As per direction of the Higher Education, Education Department, Government of Bihar received vide aforesaid letter, it is pertinent to mention that the result of successful candidates named above will be affected by the final order judgments of the cases filed in the Hon'ble Patna High Court in this regard. The Selected Candidates have to submit a declaration from 1<sup>st</sup> Class Judicial Magistrate in the format at the time of joining which is attached with the notification.

By order of the Vice Chancellor

Shalim' 28-4-2025 Registrar

Patna University, Patna

Patna, Date: 28 - 25 Copy forwarded to:- (1) The Dean of all Faculties, P.U. (2) The Head of all Departments, P.U. (3) The Principal of all Colleges, P.U. (4) The Director of all Institutes, P.U. (5) All the Officers, P.U. (6) Pay

Fixation Cell, P.U. (7) All the Section Officers, P.U. (8) Secretary of the Vice Chancellor, P.U. (9) P.A. to the Pro-Vice Chancellor, P.U. (10) P.A. to the Registrar/Dy. Registrar, P.U. (11) Incharge, I.T. Cell, P.U. to upload on P.U. website (12) The candidates concerned for information and necessary action.

> Shalim' 28-4-2025 Registrar Patna University, Patna

Meme no 6/49=(A)

Copy forwarded to:- (1) The Principal Secretary to H.E. the Governor of Bihar, Raj Bhawan, Patna (2) Secretary, Education Department, Government of Bihar, Patna (3) The Secretary, B.S.U.S.C., Patna for information and necessary action.

Patna University, Patna